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KUMARI ABHA MAITI: That is the policy of the present Government. o ..-

SHRI VIREN J. SHAH: In view of the earlier reply about losses year after year incurred by this Corporation and certain difficulties which lead to higher ccst of production, would the honourable Minister enlighten us whether, in the timing of conceiving of this particular project and implementing it, in the type of equipment that is set up, in all these things there is any basic defect which make=
it difficuit for thiz particular Corporation to function in an efficient manner?

KUMARI ABHA MAITI: There is no difficulty in it.

SHRIMATI AMBIKA SONI: Is it or is it not a fact that the panel set up by the Ministry of Industry has said in its various recommendations that there is a lack of rapport between the manufacturers and the users of mining equipment and that is the reason why the public sector MAMC is suffering losses? It is also suggested that when the Government undertakes import of certain equipment which may not be made in the country at the moment, it should combine it with the simultaneous transfer of technology to our manufacturing unit.
Is it or is it not a fact that the Government has overlooked this suggestion along with the suggestion of having a development funds to modernise the manufacturing units of our country?

KUMARI ABHA MAITI: The Government is helping MAMC to modernise the whole thing and also for divarsification. It is not correct to say that there is no rapport between MAMC and the other units.
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to Questions 14

Loveraj Kumar Commiitee report om the cement industry

*242. SHRI AMARPROSAD CHAK-
RABORTY: Will the Minister of IN-DUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Loverai Kumar Committee on the cement industry has submitted its report to Government; and

(b) if so, what are the main recommendations of the Committee and whether Government have decided to implement the recommendations?

A AXEE | AT waAr (o
swEedl q|E waw) o (F) A, A

(m) foe it = v 57 v 2
A7 TF aF FLFTL FI &7 fawfn g% for 78y o foa sman &, wiwfa gy Fr TE w1 9% FEO AR
R AN A

1[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD
YADAV): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The report is under examination and it is not in the public interest to disclose the recommendations made by the Committee until decisions are taken by the Government on these recommendations.

SHRI AMARPROSAD CHAKRA-
BORTY: Sir, this is another problem touching the people of the entire country. Cement is exported to the tune of 6.30 lakh tonnes to the neighbouring countries of Bangladesh, Pakistan and Sri Lanka and 8.4 lakh tonnes of cement is being imported from Korea, Romania and Poland. The people of this country are not getting their normal requirement of cement.
And the price of cement has risen from Rs5. 344 to Rs. 666 in the market.
The Loveraj Kumar Committee has recommended in itg report that addi-

+[ 1 English translation.
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tional incentives should be given., So I would like to know what steps the Government has taken so far to reach cement to the people of this country instead of exporting it to outside countries and without meeting the requirements of the people of India.

s siqeedl X9 AT A,
TITHT AT &7 At § Ja79 |94t g
agfr g gw gEa g, 98 O F
arR ¥ § 7 99 ¥ 9g sava I5AT A%
gL afem @ owww #1 FvawlaTF
A & ZAIT F 91T Jarg F4T AT |

T IF AU &7 99 g, fae
ST, ATATLA, FOA FF T4 AR
HET FqAE IO F1 BT FL, 57 F¥
AR USE AT AT, A FE T
FE XA | @R, g % gy FHY
g, & FHI F1 [T FA & faq gaw
1978~79 ¥ 27 fafamm == %Y awar
(Fafedy) agrlt € w1 39FT qizave
40 9T ¥T qF AT 4T § |

X

Ay, s aw e fafad
FgT F1 a1q & Fora@ ga wodt aravgear
9 FY qF AN faw @ B § 22
fafeos z=a &Y FafadY gze =7 quar THA I FT AT & AR fafr ga @
10 G &F F AT AT gAT AT §
R ) ofewa FafAdY§ a8 1978-79
7 1. 13 frfama = 11 £ T q@
FCT AT YAV g ATl &q9aT 1 SqIET
T WX ST FAT § IART T HY
fagafg g iy 9= W g s afa &
g7 I9 B QT FH A QWA ATy g9 ¥ g g1 A |

MR. CHAIRMAN: Are you going to ask about this particular committee’s report?

SHRI AMARPROSAD CHAKRA-
BORTY. Yes. They are avoiding

{ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 16

the main thing. Cement is being sold to our own people in the blackmarket where the price is Rs. 660.
The Loveraj Kumar Committee’s Report was submitited to the Government in January and they have suggested something ¢n which he is silent, Isg it a fact that the Committize has recommended an increase of Rs. 39.90 per tonne at the retail level over the existing price? Ig it alsc a fact that the Loveraj Committee has recommended that mstead of Rs. 344 an amount of Rs. 225 ghould be charged after the return of the income tax?
Sir, he is keeping us in the dark.
People in this country are not getting cement and they are forced to buy cement at Rs. 660/66 in the black market. He is not giving us the report. But I am reading from it.. .

MR. CHATRMAN: He has replied that the report is under consideration,

SHRI AMARPROSAD CHAKRA-
BORTY: But people of India are not getting cement, I want to know what steps he is taking to ensure proper supply of cement. He has given a vague answer. They are sending cement to other countries,

o et AAg ARF A,
&7 agr &Y savar f5 g3qud & oY
T AT FTA FT GFFT gL WL
#FY g7z FT fgar aar &1 ogl aF
e =Y a13 £ 4% agor Farar fF =g
HFETFEITIWA & 1 39%F =7 017 fopeq
¥ 9ar gwar § afFHT 57 g% wgad FHYEA 7Y fAFaar & gaaw ¥ gad
TR HF aqF § "Agad § )

W IO wFQAT : AFFAR, I
aw #F ®yife 7 faw @ § wiew e
I AA AT IATI @ E 1 F AraT
w1gar g 5 4 91 ferddwa & san a7 fadft e catgg ¥ art & fawdas
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AT gad aid ag & iF fadrdive aie
TG W T SATIT F SUTT A7 SEF (AT
FIEIT AT gglaad a1 Agat 7

/Y SR qA1E WY AT
gara A AT iz @1 § gafag § qEga g R amr N awaaaqd

(Interruptions)

S SATEEY NAE 7T TIH WA
FAAE | TEATAITIS R &
(Interruptions)

MR, CHAIRMAN: I have myself
#aid that the recommendations are un-
.der their consideration.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
FqT Gl wIEE T AT o |

FzgaFqea R ace AT fFaT1976

MT1977 AF CIHE F FFa18 H§ feqfa
ZYF AT | AT TE 1978 § AFIT AT

FAT7FT g5 8 | ZARCGE uF fawifor

ag g I -
The Working Group which was constituted in April 1978 to ensure rapid development of the stagnated cement industry has nstrongly recommend-cd that the system of control py way of licensing for he setting up of cement units should be withdrawn forthwith and this itself will go a long way in attracting further invest-
mentg in setting up cement plants.

7z W1 fowife & & wdfgae famifen =Y 319 7E Fg W g, 39F7
FaT 9g FIATFAAT F41 7 {67 TFH qve wa Iz AZT F HAT H1 a7 T @Y
AT ZAQ aE FATIART ATAN & % zrafaat gredy A @i &7 GF § sa¥ faq d3sie FaenwoE Aifew faar & 1 F47 @R a6 AAT ST FS
£qT &9 AT F4& ?

VAN | I

MR. CHAIRMAN: This pertains to the Kumar Committee Report.
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10 Questions 18

o StnEedt Xqi@ qreF ¢ GE@FT
T ward § & {91 § 1 9T am i
1976—77 & Sresqe ufas 91 A~
nT qrz3wT 4T mar & & g
N F T AAFTL AT AEATE FF 1076
77 ¥ 21, 63 fyiHma oW &7 wafaEt
Y v grzFwa 18, 8 4 fafaqus o 47,
1977-78 % 21.87 fuferga =7 £afwzr
Y H1x 19, 28 fafegs a7 e
qT | 791G 197677 H AT 87
Tz FAfEET FT Seqrad gAT | g
e gafazy 23 fafaas 7 & 1 =7
TIRFAT AT JF, FIF G99 G5 77
foid ara1 &, 19. 60 fafqum e g
7R 919392 qreFwT § AT gafaw
ug feafa osey &1 o7 frag 3o oy
& ST 9% Fa<wAT gaaiaa fwar s
QT g A3 1 HIF GF T GAT F7
faar sgar | 4y

oV weE qare TRt erafwar ey
A1 gz fran s wgr &, forasy Atfes HERIERCERCPE T iEs i
(Interruptions)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Are you going to put your supplementary, Mr. Ma-
lick? .

SHRI HAREKRUSHNA MALLICK;:
Sir, let the honourable Minister of Industry and the Minister of State in that Ministry must remember that the previous Government was voted out of office because of its wrong policies with regard to import and export and they must see that, that Policy is not being followed now. If it ig followed, it should be corrected and the past mistakes should be rectified. I would also request them to check up and see that their officers who have to carry out the Governments policy do not carry with them the past legacy.

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:
What is the question, Sir.


19 Oral Answers

MR. CHAIRMAN: Where is no question at all in this.

st S S| W NN, 39
¥oF & g | A1 gg ww A5 & |

MR. CHAIRMAN: Then why are

you replying?

%t RUTET AAE AR : ATFT AT
MW g N zagga Faw g &Y
A g1 B gqrar § v A ay S
FHY 2 37 & A g9 7 a1 397 FIW
IZA E AT HAT T FIN F7 IR

WY £ TG W AT A{IAAT
g Y T Y Far #3145 oA
For # AT AT gAATIWIA AT TA1E R
40 W7 50 =qF N0 A1 HrHz ) fae
7Y & o7 afz A2 sdw wiaz A oW FY
AT AT E AT ST FIEF ATINET WY
grarY 7 fa= axdY @ q0 3 vy el Y aqrad HYT TATT /AT A agi w97 & ag @wd gfw quem w gy 97 qg M FT g7 & 1 AT

[RAJYA SABHA]

3T 40 T 50 ¥ IR fag gy
g =d% wide ¥, AfF T@ AEHTN gAfadt & wnaw & adi faw @ 3
A1 FF ANEAT, AY T IA FT GAEAT
T EARgE T & o ag
F1E TTT w4 ?

o

Y ST AT VR - g qAF
Mz Y AEAFAT KT AT ¢ I
g 3w F o 24 fafaga = ar g !
AT gareT gregwd 20 fafagy = % l
F9T g | g 1T 4 fafaad or e
= 791 & foay & 2 fafqas 7w
e &% FF g WM a1 31 afaae
== A1 3% 7 fafaw Qg fad £, 37 &
TTTT 39 FHTFT T7 OFAT FOAT ) i

B W AGA ST A ¢ ATHAA
H oY fsra /7 & Wy & qa< foer

to Questions 20

¥, 7gt ¥ 7 FFrf &3 ¥ @gg U
arzw 71 femfoe frrar 2 sv o fog Farm warg fe agt i gF O I W™y qF I FAT 1A T MEAT G framrsgys AN #E Naar § & etz a7y § 77 faarfee 21 ot am

w7 HAT H A e & v g ¥,
IgT 9T F13 FIWEM@T AT S warfga
FLEATATET 2 7

St ST qaT A1z R, wgt fearfaze fad & o gl £t argefemrd fear war @ Wx g fafww gardra fo ¥ agt oy GrIza § <@ AT
3 ™ § fF agt afs 37 wzE
Fg TIAT FAT 9184 & A1 T & fag
TIAT T97 g% § | Y $9 39 fdt
argz & faa wEr A1gd € g oav
STAETAY §W I AT X TWA £

ST FATOH HELE AR S, §
&Y e & a19 71 g e v nga &
Tl T @H FT, 99 F) wafeaf g
T/ TR, T A7 R fegmm
WA TF wedl AU 9T & Ay
&, 7€ UF TiW wed AvHT FIT § Hix
I R fafreze atgm, o whdg
grE@ AT e At 71 W A9 §
f& gm7 97 w1 Aiswe frar g, ordt
AT wrgd 71 5 oag & gL @
TRFIT TR 1 HIHT €Y Fae TE1q
7 747 a8 &= g f5 fegmare dac
F1 qZ B I I F1 haAr
27y

Y ST KT Q1T ¢ TF T
AAFTE F "7 & oy A faffex aTe" & 997 @%a g fis S ) e
gt wmr & av &

Y @ew R ;¥ odA
IR Y q T ¥ § A F@n
g fragnadde frami, wWaaafig
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1 will read it out Sir, (Interruptions). Let me read it out.

21

MR. CHAIRMAN: Don’t read out anything now.

SHRI SITARAM KESRI: I will read out, Sir. It says that they are explaining, the possibility. . . (Interruptions).

MR. CHAIRMAN: Don't read anything now.
, (Interruptions).

Y AreiTw w e w1y fafrreray
ATE £ F|T | WIS BT 7 IRER
fafrees =gt 93 43 gu & w19 34
AT a5 T 3| (Interruptions) g JY agy
43 gU £ 1 g8 WA AvEA A AlF 2
T HIT FICETFI0 AT 41T FIF & AT
Zig AESY AMAT 1 AT ATAT ATL § |
HTT TeT AT fagar qar gady Faft
F TS A g A § )

(Interruptions)

Incentives to scientists and research scholars for finding out-substitute for uranium
*243, SHRI KALRAJ MISHRA:

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR:}

SHRI HAR1 SHANKAR
BHABHRA:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have given any incentives to scientists and research scholars to find cut a substitute for uranium; and

(b) 1if so, what steps have taken in this regard?

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): (a) and (b) This is a part of the overall normal research and development effort. The question of giving any incentive to our scientists doeg not arise.

Government

The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Jagdish Prasad Mathur.
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to Questions 2z

ot saftw qmT Wiy ;- Fgezh-
% fod Faw wifas agraar § w1
& 9wl faow qrg 7T wregTg faer
Tifgq 1 T 9% 93T & i a7 gif
W RW T A @I g7 gwd Hiw
Ay qrEif 3aEY @is guiT @
ARG A L I R -G E A E e
fonatan 1 aie gamr qruyT a -
g AU F Wi FT gHA 377 JAlA-FIT I 7 a2 FRaTgnT & (A wras v AT WYY AERAT € HIT wFY oY &1 A
£ a8 a7 5 wafer 7 g 9T wiwfe
1 Y gafag gnd Frnigfas e 7=
far 1 & ag qwaT "garg e qigfee &1 77 wawT frar st feshafan & fam 7 5 77 a8 1o an
F A FI WA I ¥ wAG 7L
HIT Aie ZET FT HTH 39 T18F F71 41T
Tzr ¥ amfas eftz & @ 77 7

|qr AT g 0 arzfme @
ot agfoma aifeq way Y 7 vE
2 foa% 3 woaT 9 SyTRT ¥ @
FIT 9T 8% | &7 aF ATAGT § oA
1 fesfrafe &1 991a ¢ 9997 57 77
TitHe 919 a9 aF IGEI §W TElr A7
A 1]

-

{1t g3 FRT WINIT 2 gHTHET WEIET
T WAl S FW G § A W IH
gaq & ot areary 5@ A & s
F1 g fr afs swfwr & gu ar getamw T & ewa qrATE Agr &Y Al ¥W
IuFY §xfers suEeay 4T | # T4TR
wdt St & #g qear =g fF s
T a1e ® |1y ey fafqw &, @37 7
HF qTEq F5 A Faql % F7 A1 7
w7 g% 2w &7 ®RrAaAl ¥ ozafed oA
F1n ®) aafers syaEar $37 71 fa=1-
wAFT & He gHs fad g £ 7 T

WA ST WE!,

